HUMPHREY Henry

Born: c 1874 Old Foard, Middlesex, England
Died: 13 Oct 1932 (58) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: William 1842 - 1900 Karori
Mother: Ann Brown 1839 - 1906

Married: 22 Oct 1903 Wellington, NZ

MASON Evelyn

Born: 15 May 1883

Died: 14 Sep 1944 (61) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: William 1847 - 1901 Karori
Mother: Martha Stockbridge 1850 - 1910 Karori
Children:

Humphrey Ernest Henry

Born: 25 Apr 1905 Otaki, Nz

Died: 9 Feb 1974 (69)

Buried: Waimairi cemetery, Canterbury, NZ

Married: 1943

Haigh Ilive Meryl

Born: 22 Jan 1907 Christchurch, NZ
Died: 10 Jun 1947 (40) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Humphrey Leslie Arthur

Born: 17 Nov 1906 Otaki, Nz

Died: 30 Mar 1983 (77) Taupo

Buried: Whenua Tapu cemetery, Porirua, NZ, cremated

Ashes handed to Funeral Director

Married: 1 Nov 1928

Spicer Hilda Laura May

Born: 7 Oct 1903 Wellington, NZ
Died: 9 Feb 1970 (67)

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ
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Humphrey Thelma Evelyn

Born: 13 Apr 1910
Died: 12 Dec 1985 (75) Tauranga, NZ
Buried: Tauranga, NZ, cemetery, cremated

Married: 18 Dec 1929

Gay John Fulton (Jnr)

Born: 27 Sep 1902

Died: 19 Jan 1984 (82) Tauranga, NZ
Buried: Tauranga, NZ, cemetery, cremated

Humphrey Rita Phyllis

Born: 2 Apr 1912

Died: 16 Jul 1995 (83) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Married: 1944

Court Leo George

Born: 22 May 1913

Died: 5 Jul 1972 (59) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ
Humphrey Lloyd Philip (Philip)

Born: 17 Jul 1913

Died: 13 Oct 1982 (69) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Manukau memorial Gardens, Auckland, NZ, cremated

Married: 1940

Graham Mary Elizabeth Andyrita

Born: 17 Dec 1916

Died: 28 Dec 2000 (84) Wellington, NZ
Buried:

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists
NOTES:

Creamery Manager, Heatherlea
Assistant butter maker, Levin Dairy Co

See obituary
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Electoral Rolls:

1905
1908
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943

1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1966
1969

1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
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Henry
Otaki
Otaki

Rata

Rata
Heatherlea
Heatherlea
Heatherlea
Heatherlea
Wellington
Queen St
Oxford St
Oxford St

Ernest

Bartholomew Rd

Levin

Queen St
Queen St
Oxford St
Oxford St
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch

Leslie

Cambridge St

Fairfield

Fairfield

Fairfield

Queen St
Queen St
Queen St
Queen St
Queen St
Queen St
Queen St
Queen St
Queen St

Labourer

Labourer

Factory Hand
Factory Hand
Creamery Manager
Creamery Manager
Creamery Manager
Creamery Manager

Grocers Asst
Grocers Asst
Grocers Asst
Grocers Asst
Grocers Asst
Grocers Asst
Radio Mechanic
Radio Mechanic
Shop Asst
Shop Asst
Grocer

Grocer

Grocer

Grocer

Clerk

Accountant
Accountant
Accountant
Accountant
Accountant
Accountant
Accountant
Accountant
Co Manager
Co Manager
Co Manager
Co Manager

Evelyn
Otaki
Otaki
Rata
Rata
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Levin
Levin
Levin

Ilive

ChCh
ChCh

Hilda
Ihakara
Ihakara
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Married
Married

Spinster
Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1969
1972
1978

1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1966
1969
1972
1975
1978
1981

1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1972
1978
1981

1935
1938
1941
1943
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137 Queen St
Otaki
Otaki

John
Koputaroa
Koputaroa
Wellington
Koputaroa
Tirau
Tirau
Tirau
Tirau
Tirau
Pukekohe
Buckland
Buckland
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga

Leo

Orini

Katikati
Katikati
Queen St
Queen St
Queen St

271 Queen St
271 Queen St
271 Queen St
271 Queen St
271 Queen St

19 Frederick St

547 Queen St

Palmerston Nth

576 Queen St
576 Queen St

Lloyd

Queen St
Queen St
Arapaepae Rd
Arapaepae Rd

Co Director
Retired
Retired

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Farmhand
Sharemilker

Sop Asst

Lorry Driver
Lorry Driver
Lorry Driver
Lorry Driver
Ambulance Driver
Ambulance Driver
Ambulance Driver
Ambulance Driver
Ambulance Officer

Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk

Levin

Thelma

Koputaroa
Koputaroa
Tirau
Tirau
Tirau
Tirau
Tirau
Pukekohe
Buckland
Buckland
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga

Rita

Queen St
Queen St
Queen St

Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Mary

Koputaroa
Levin
Levin

Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Spinster
Spinster
Spinster

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Spinster
Married
Married



1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978
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Arapaepae Rd
Arapaepae Rd
Arapaepae Rd
18 Bowen St
18 Bowen St
18 Bowen St
18 Bowen St
4 Bowen St

4 Bowen St

4 Bowen St

Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Accountant
Accountant
Accountant
Clerk
Clerk

Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



