HUMPHREY Henry

Born: c 1874 Old Foard, Middlesex, England

Died: 13 Oct 1932 (58) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: William 1842 – 1900 Karori

Mother: Ann Brown 1839 - 1906

Married: 22 Oct 1903 Wellington, NZ

MASON Evelyn

Born: 15 May 1883

Died: 14 Sep 1944 (61) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: William 1847 – 1901 Karori Mother: Martha Stockbridge 1850 – 1910 Karori

Children:

Humphrey Ernest Henry

Born: 25 Apr 1905 Otaki, NZ

Died: 9 Feb 1974 (69)

Buried: Waimairi cemetery, Canterbury, NZ

Married: 1943

Haigh Ilive Meryl

Born: 22 Jan 1907 Christchurch, NZ

Died: 10 Jun 1947 (40) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Humphrey Leslie Arthur

Born: 17 Nov 1906 Otaki, NZ Died: 30 Mar 1983 (77) Taupo

Buried: Whenua Tapu cemetery, Porirua, NZ, cremated

Ashes handed to Funeral Director

Married: 1 Nov 1928

Spicer Hilda Laura May

Born: 7 Oct 1903 Wellington, NZ

Died: 9 Feb 1970 (67)

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

HP0048

Humphrey Thelma Evelyn

Born: 13 Apr 1910

Died: 12 Dec 1985 (75) Tauranga, NZ

Buried: Tauranga, NZ, cemetery, cremated

Married: 18 Dec 1929

Gay John Fulton (Jnr)

Born: 27 Sep 1902

Died: 19 Jan 1984 (82) Tauranga, NZ

Buried: Tauranga, NZ, cemetery, cremated

Humphrey Rita Phyllis

Born: 2 Apr 1912

Died: 16 Jul 1995 (83) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Married: 1944

Court Leo George

Born: 22 May 1913

Died: 5 Jul 1972 (59) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Humphrey Lloyd Philip (Philip)

Born: 17 Jul 1913

Died: 13 Oct 1982 (69) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Manukau memorial Gardens, Auckland, NZ, cremated

Married: 1940

Graham Mary Elizabeth Andyrita

Born: 17 Dec 1916

Died: 28 Dec 2000 (84) Wellington, NZ

Buried:

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

Creamery Manager, Heatherlea

Assistant butter maker, Levin Dairy Co

See obituary

Electoral Rolls:

1905 1908 1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943	Henry Otaki Otaki Rata Rata Heatherlea Heatherlea Heatherlea Heatherlea Wellington Queen St Oxford St Oxford St	Labourer Labourer Factory Hand Factory Hand Creamery Manager Creamery Manager Creamery Manager Creamery Manager	Evelyn Otaki Otaki Rata Rata Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Widow Widow Widow Widow
	Ernest		Ilive	
1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1966 1969	Bartholomew Rd Levin Queen St Queen St Oxford St Oxford St Christchurch	Grocers Asst Radio Mechanic Radio Mechanic Shop Asst Shop Asst Grocer Grocer Grocer Grocer	ChCh ChCh	Married Married
	Leslie		Hilda	
1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966	Cambridge St Fairfield Fairfield Queen St	Clerk Accountant Accountant Accountant Accountant Accountant Accountant Accountant Accountant Co Manager Co Manager Co Manager Co Manager	Ihakara Ihakara Levin	Spinster Spinster Married

1969 1972 1978	137 Queen St Otaki Otaki	Co Director Retired Retired	Levin	Married
1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1966 1969 1972 1975 1978 1978	John Koputaroa Koputaroa Wellington Koputaroa Tirau Tirau Tirau Tirau Tirau Pukekohe Buckland Buckland Tauranga Tauranga Tauranga Tauranga Tauranga Tauranga Tauranga Tauranga	Farmer Retired Retired Retired Retired Retired Retired Retired Retired	Koputaroa Koputaroa Tirau Tirau Tirau Tirau Tirau Pukekohe Buckland Buckland Tauranga Tauranga Tauranga Tauranga Tauranga Tauranga Tauranga	Married
1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969 1972 1972 1972 1978	Leo Orini Katikati Katikati Queen St Queen St Queen St 271 Queen St 576 Queen St 576 Queen St	Farmhand Sharemilker Sop Asst Lorry Driver Lorry Driver Lorry Driver Lorry Driver Ambulance Driver Ambulance Driver Ambulance Driver Ambulance Driver Ambulance Officer	Rita Queen St Queen St Queen St Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin	Spinster Spinster Spinster Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Widow Widow Widow Widow
1935 1938 1941 1943	Lloyd Queen St Queen St Arapaepae Rd Arapaepae Rd	Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk	Mary Koputaroa Levin Levin	Spinster Married Married

1946 Arapaepae Rd Clerk Levin Ma	
1949 Arapaepae Rd Clerk Levin Ma	arried
1954 Arapaepae Rd Clerk Levin Ma	arried
1957 18 Bowen St Clerk Levin Ma	arried
1960 18 Bowen St Clerk Levin Ma	arried
1963 18 Bowen St Accountant Levin Ma	arried
1966 18 Bowen St Accountant Levin Ma	arried
1969 4 Bowen St Accountant Levin Ma	arried
1972 4 Bowen St Clerk Levin Ma	arried
1978 4 Bowen St Clerk Levin Ma	arried